Offering; (iv) the effect of the drawdown of the New Facilities (as defined in ‘‘Operating and Financial

Review – Indebtedness – Banking Facilities and Loans – New Facilities’’); (v) the partial repayment of

the Existing Facilities (as defined in ‘‘Operating and Financial Review – Indebtedness – Banking

Facilities and Loans – Existing Facilities’’) and the full repayment of the Shareholder Loans plus
accrued interest (as defined in ‘‘Operating and Financial Review – Indebtedness – Banking Facilities and

Loans – Shareholder Loans’’); and (vi) our capitalisation and indebtedness as at 31 March 2016, as

adjusted to reflect the adjustments described in (ii), (iii), (iv) and (v). Both the adjustment for our

receipt of the net proceeds of the Offering and the ‘‘As Adjusted’’ column assume the placement of

21,142,858 New Shares at the mid-point of the Offer Price Range.

Capitalisation

Actual Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments As Adjusted

As at 31 March

2016

(unaudited) Restructuring(2)

Net proceeds of

the Offering(3)

Drawdown of

New Facilities(4)

Repayment of

Existing

Facilities and

Shareholder

Loans(5)

As at 31 March

2016

(unaudited)(6)

(in E thousands, unless otherwise indicated)

Total current liabilities. . 39,119 - - - (37,325) 1,794

Guaranteed ..... - - - - - -

Secured ..... 32,138 - - - (31,148) 990

Unguaranteed/

Unsecured ..... 6,981 - - - (6,177) 804

Total non-current

liabilities (excluding

current portion of long-

term debt) ..... 452,246 - - 171,400 (451,322) 172,324

Guaranteed ..... - - - - - -

Secured ..... 244,910 - - - (244,325) 585

Unguaranteed/

Unsecured ..... 207,336 - - 171,400 (206,997) 168,139

Shareholders’ equity . . . (30,863) 45 350,000 - - 319,182

Share capital ..... 300 1,500 1,269 - - 3,069

Share premium..... 29,700 (29,700) 348,731 - - 348,731

Retained earnings/Legal

reserve..... (59,522) 28,245 - - - (31,277)

Cash flow hedge reserve (1,341) - - - - (1,341)

Total capitalisation(1). . . 460,502 45 350,000 171,400 (488,647) 493,000

(1) Actual total capitalisation as at 31 March 2016 is the sum of total outstanding indebtedness under the Existing Facilities, the
Shareholder Loans, the Financial Lease Liabilities (as defined in ‘‘Operating and Financial Review – Contractual Obligations and
Commitments’’) and the Other Loans as well as the Company’s shareholders’ equity. The total outstanding indebtedness under the
Existing Facilities, the Shareholder Loans, the Financial Lease Liabilities and the Other Loans as well as the Company’s
shareholders’ equity is presented herein at the principal amounts plus accrued interest of A2.1 million and excludes capitalised